ExCam XF Q1785 Explosion-Protected Network
Camera
Zone-certified fixed camera with 32x zoom
ExCam XF Q1785 Explosion-Protected Network Camera is an easy-to-install and easy-to-integrate camera. It delivers
superb zoomed-in detail you expect from a top-of-the-line fixed box camera from Axis. The electronic image stabiliza-
tion greatly improves video quality where the camera is subject to vibrations. The camera is adapted for explosion-prone
applications with ATEX, IECEx, EAC Ex, INMETRO and IA certifications. With PoE support for plug-and-play installation,
ExCam XF Q1785 offers significant savings. Lightfinder and Forensic WDR technologies ensure perfect balance in scenes

NIST SP500–267
Certifications Camera:
Model key: T08-VA2.3.K3.BOR5-LL.H-005.A-T
ATEX: II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb, II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Certificate: TÜV 18 ATEX 8218X
IECEx: Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Certificate: IECEx TUR 18.0023X
IA: Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Certificate: MASC MS/18-3256X
EAC Ex: 1Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Series: T8, Model: T08-VA2.3.
Certificate: RU C-DE.HA65.B.01652/22
UKCA: II 2 G Ex db IIC T5 Gb, II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95 °C Db
Certificate: TÜV 22 UKEX 7137 X
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam:
Model key: T12-3M20
ATEX: II 2 G Ex eb IIC T5 Gb, Ex II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db IP66
Certificate: PTB 99 ATEX 3103
IECEx: Ex e IIC T5 Gb, Ex IIIC T95°C Db IP66
Certificate: IECEx PTB 06.0026
EAC Ex: 1Ex e IIC T5 Gb X, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db X
Certificate: RU C-HA91.B.00240/21
PESO: Ex db IIC T6 Gb
Certificate: A/P/HQ/KA/104/5735
INMETRO: Ex db IIC T5 Gb, Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
Certificate: TÜV 23.0363X
Dimensions 396 x 135 x 171 mm (15 9/16 x 5 5/16 x 6 3/4 in)
Weight 11.1 kg (24.5 lb)
Included
accessories
Installation Guide, Windows decoder 1-user license,
Weathershield ExCam XF, ASKDP03-T Cable ExCam 5 m (16 ft),
EXTB-3 Junction Box ExCam, AXIS Surveillance microSDXC Card
128 GB
Optional
accessories
Wall Mount ExCam XF, Pole Mount ExCam XF
Non-armored cables ExCam, 10, 25, 95 m (33, 82, 312 ft),
Armored cables ExCam, 10, 25, 95 m (33, 82, 312 ft)
Ex Connection Rail 4 PoE PS 24, Ex Connection Rail 8 PoE PS 24
For more accessories, see axis.com
Video
management
software
AXIS Companion, AXIS Camera Station, video management
software from Axis Application Development Partners available
at axis.com/vms